
HRSD PROCUREMENT DIVISION
NOTICE OF AWARDS

PO Number Contractor's Name Purchase Description PO Amount PO Date

6253443 SHERWOOD LOGAN AND ASSOCIATES INC Hayward Gordon Centrifugal Pump - ATP  $          36,442.00 5/2/2025

6243260 CDW LLC DBA CDW GOVERNMENT LLC Adobe Enterprise License Support - IT  $          51,806.41 5/1/2025

6243157 HEYWARD INCORPORATED OF VIRGINIA INC Centrifuge Dry Polymer System Parts - YRTP  $          20,814.33 4/30/2025

6253665 CLEARWATER INC Wemco 4" Model C Bare Pump - VIP  $          26,325.72 4/30/2025

6253663 CLEARWATER INC Wemco Hydrogritter 18FFWE-HYD - VIP  $        144,237.00 4/30/2025

6253664 COLONIAL ENERGY INC Natural Gas for May 1, 2025 through May 31, 2025  $          26,290.00 4/30/2025

6221530 MARATHON CONSULTING LLC Information Technology Consulting Services - IT  $        113,290.00 4/30/2025

6253588 VACUUM TRUCK RENTALS LLC Vacuum Truck Rental - SCD 36,175.00$          4/29/2025

6233672 WORLD FUEL SERVICES, INC Fuel Supply and Delivery Contract (Gasoline and 
Diesel)

 $    1,181,573.95 4/29/2025

6253570 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Ardoq IT Blueprinting Software, Implementation, 
License Maintenance & Support - IT

 $        145,335.22 4/28/2025

6253613 COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERING AND 
SALES INC

Flowserve Centrifugal Pump - ATP  $          67,392.00 4/28/2025

6253616 CENCO, LLC DBA FRANZENBURG Centrifuge Refurbishment - JRTP 139,730.50$        4/28/2025

6253630 MOTION INDUSTRIES INC Von Ruden Right Angle Gearbox - VIP 21,022.72$          4/28/2025
6253612 REXEL USA INC DBA GEXPRO Holophane WCNG WallConnect Wall pack LED 

5000K Light Fixtures - ATP
 $          21,168.00 4/25/2025

6253501 REXEL DBA MAYER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 
COMPANY INC

Miscellaneous electrical fittings and hardware - 
WTP

 $            4,738.75 4/25/2025

6253578 CENCO, LLC DBA FRANZENBURG Centrifuge Refurbishment - VIP  $        139,730.50 4/25/2025

6253544 TDI LLC DBA MSP DESIGN GROUP Purchase of promotional items for employees with 
HRSD's new logo in accordance with VASCUPP 
contract #UCPJMU6973 and sales order #82565-1

 $          28,151.95 4/25/2025

6253609 TDI LLC DBA MSP DESIGN GROUP Promotional Items and Imprinting Services in 
accordance with VASCUPP Contract #UCPJMU6973 
dated 01/31/2025

 $          28,151.95 4/25/2025

6253587 NORESCO LLC Energy Savings Audits in accordance with 
Gloucester County Contract #RFP 24-020 CJ dated 

 $            8,000.00 4/25/2025

6253585 L & S ELECTRIC INC Yaskawa VFD - SS Elect  $          12,500.00 4/23/2025

6253579 HEPACO LLC Incinerator No.1 Cleaning - BHTP  $          26,120.00 4/23/2025

6253568 COLONIAL SCIENTIFIC INC Colonial Scientific Laboratory Consumable Supplies 
- WQ

 $          99,596.00 4/23/2025

6253523 QED ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS INC Landtec BioGas 5000 Portable Analyzer and 
Accessories - WQ

 $          27,206.00 4/22/2025

6253508 HALL AUTOMOTIVE LLC DBA HALL 
AUTOMOTIVE

Ford F150 Regular Cab 4X2 - Auto Shop SS  $          47,875.00 4/19/2025

6253505 RIESBECK CONTRACTING INC Window Removal and Fill In- SS Int  $          12,693.00 4/18/2025

6253487 WILBAR TRUCK EQUIPMENT INC Furnish and install interior cabinets for three (3) 
replacement vans - NS Elect

 $          25,527.00 4/17/2025

6243541 THE PITNEY BOWES BANK INC DBA 
PURCHASE POWER

Postage for Mail Machine- VA State Contract 
CTR008900

 $          30,000.00 4/17/2025

6253380 ENGINEERED SYSTEMS AND PRODUCTS INC Centrifugal Solids Handling Pump - YRTP  $          43,300.00 4/16/2025

6253443 SHERWOOD LOGAN AND ASSOCIATES INC Hayward Gordon Centrifugal Pump - ATP  $          36,442.00 4/15/2025

6253453 ANDRITZ SEPARATION INC Alfa Laval Tension Bar - ATP  $          14,083.00 4/15/2025

Printed: 5/5/2025 Page 1 of 2



HRSD PROCUREMENT DIVISION
NOTICE OF AWARDS

3253381 FLOMEC INC Aeration Tank Plug Valves - ATP  $          31,840.00 4/14/2025

6253413 SHI INTERNATIONAL CORP Abnormal Email Security - API Exchange 
Enhancement - IT

 $          75,747.00 4/11/2025

6253398 SENTRIMAX CENTRIFUGES USA INC Centrifuge DS705/DS706 Parts - ATP  $          23,804.28 4/10/2025

6232359 BAYSHORE BEVERAGES INC DBA CARDINAL 
CANTEEN FOOD SERVICES

Coffee and Vending Services for HRSD  $          84,901.57 4/10/2025

6253316 CONNEXUS INDUSTRIES INC Viking Flights and Chains - BHTP  $          16,171.00 4/8/2025
6253372 COLONIAL POWERLIFT INC ET500J Boom Lift and Parts- NS Elect  $          55,000.00 4/8/2025

6253371 SHIMADZU SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS INC 3-Year Value Service Plan & Extended Warranty for 
TOC Analyzer from Supplier Quote # SSI-263687-

 $          12,255.00 4/8/2025

6244005 CDW LLC DBA CDW GOVERNMENT LLC CrowdStrike Cybersecurity Incident Response 
Retainer (IRR) - IT

 $          57,075.00 4/8/2025

6243310 DAMUTH SERVICES INC DBA DAMUTH 
TRANE

BAS Maintenance Control Contract for Boat Harbor 
Treatment 

 $            3,072.00 4/8/2025

6243310 DAMUTH SERVICES INC DBA DAMUTH 
TRANE

BAS Maintenance Control Contract for Boat Harbor 
Treatment Plant

 $            3,072.00 4/8/2025

6234020 USA WASTE OF VIRGINIA LANDFILLS INC DBA 
BETHEL LANDFILL

Bethel Landfill Disposal - Int NS  $          16,500.00 4/7/2025

Printed: 5/5/2025 Page 2 of 2


